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Stephanie Rojas

From: O'Day, Christopher <coday@moffattnichol.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 4, 2026 9:30 AM
To: City Clerk
Subject: FW: Moffatt & Nichol Oceanside City Council Letter
Attachments: MN_Oceanside_City_Council_Letter.pdf

EXTERNAL MESSAGE: Use caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding. When in doubt, 
please contact CustomerCare@oceansideca.org 
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From: O'Day, Christopher <coday@moffattnichol.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 4, 2026 9:23 AM 
To: Council@oceansideca.org 
Cc: Webb, Chris <cwebb@moffattnichol.com>; Anghera, Shelly <sanghera@moffattnichol.com>; Charles Bowen 
<cbowen@sosoceanside.com>; Bob Ashton <bashton@sosoceanside.com>; Jayme Timberlake 
<jtimberlake@oceansideca.org>; Matt Caulfield <mpcaulfield@yahoo.com> 
Subject: Moffatt & Nichol Oceanside City Council Letter 
 
Dear Honorable Mayor and City Councilmembers of Oceanside, 
 
I am writing to respectfully submit the attached letter expressing my professional endorsement regarding the 
timing and placement of sediment from the US Army Corps of Engineers’ Oceanside Harbor dredging program. 
 
The letter summarizes findings from a recent comprehensive coastal study I co-authored and oƯers my personal 
and professional perspective on how dredging timing and sand placement can better align with established 
coastal processes and improve shoreline outcomes in Oceanside. 
 
I appreciate your consideration of this endorsement as you evaluate potential adjustments to the Harbor dredging 
program, and I thank you for your continued attention to science-based coastal management. 
 
Respectfully, 
 

Christopher O'Day, EIT 
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moffattnichol.com 

 

         

  

  

  

Per Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, Moffatt & Nichol will not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in 
the selection and retention of subconsultants, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment. Moffatt & 
Nichol will ensure that minorities will be afforded full opportunity to present proposals and will not be discriminated 
against in consideration for an award. For additional information go to: 
http://www.moffattnichol.com/content/small-business-outreach.  
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Stephanie Rojas

From: Thomas Schmiderer
Sent: Tuesday, February 3, 2026 4:58 PM
To: City Clerk
Subject: FW: Support shifting annual Oceanside Harbor dredging from spring to fall
Attachments: Flick_Oceanside-Council_20250204.pdf

 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Reinhard Flick <rflick@ucsd.edu>  
Sent: Tuesday, February 3, 2026 4:57 PM 
To: City Council <Council@oceansideca.org> 
Cc: Jayme Timberlake <JTimberlake@oceansideca.org>; bashton@sosoceanside.com; Charles Bowen 
<cbowen@sosoceanside.com>; MaƩ Caufield <mpcaulfield@yahoo.com>; cwebb@moffaƩnichol.com 
Subject: Support shiŌing annual Oceanside Harbor dredging from spring to fall 
 
EXTERNAL MESSAGE: Use cauƟon when opening aƩachments, clicking links, or responding. When in doubt, please 
contact CustomerCare@oceansideca.org 
 
________________________________ 
 
Esteemed City Council of Oceanside, 
 
Please consider my strong endorsement of the Oceanside City staff recommendaƟon to shiŌ the annual US Army Corps 
of Engineers dredging of Oceanside Harbor from spring to fall for reasons outlined in the aƩached. 
 
In my opinion, shiŌing the dredging schedule to fall is long overdue based on the wave induced longshore sand transport 
in Oceanside. Spring placement puts sand right back into the harbor in summer and deprives beaches south of the pier 
of sand perpetuaƟng chronic shortages in south Oceanside. 
 
Thank you for considering my opinions on this important maƩer. 
 
Respecƞully, 
 
Reinhard E. Flick, PhD 
Coastal Oceanographer 
Scripps InsƟtuƟon of Oceanography UCSD 
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